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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 08™OCTOBER 2024

JUDGE;_RETIEF J (MS)
SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO

JUDGE: LENYAI J (MS)
SECRETARY: HUDZANI MABOHO

JUDGE: K. STRYDOM AJ (MS)
SECRETARY: MMABATHO MAMPA

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS JUDGE

1. NUTUN (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE 2024-097471 Lenyai J
VS STELLA DINEO SEKWELE

2. LESIRA-TEQ (PTY) LTD PLUS 2024-098263 REMOVED
TWO OTHERS VS CITY OF
EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY

3. DAKALO MAKWARELA VS 2024-104144 Retief J
COUNCIL OF THE TSHWANE
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
PLUS THREE OTHERS

4, THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 2024-106683 Strydom AJ
AND CONSTITUTIONAL
DEVELOPMENT VS MDZEKE
ABISHIA SIMPHIWE PLUS ONE

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 08" October 2024



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

MARINDZA FUNYANE DAVID VS
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

PHILLIP KALAKGOSI MAIBI
PLUS THREE OTHERS VS THE
SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL
COUNCIL FOR THE BLIND PLUD
ONE

BHEKUMUZI MIKE GILBERT
SANDLANA PLUS ONE VS THE
MINISTER OF POLICE PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND
SANITATION VS AECOM SA
(PTY) LTD PLUS ONE

LEON MYBURGH VS THE
MAMEROTSE COMMUNITY
PROPERTY ASSOCIATION
PLUS ONE

DANLOHAN BOERDERY CC VS
DAWD SCHALK VAN ECK PLUS
TWO OTHERS

ADEDIRAM ABIODUN PLUS
NINE OTHERS VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

NTOMPHELELE MIRRIA
NDHLOVU VS CHARLEY
MOTHIBA PLUS TWO OTHERS

FRANCOIS SLABBERT VS THE
ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HERMANUS JOHANNES
VAUGHN VICTOR PLUS THREE
OTHERS VS LOUIS PETRUS
LIEBENBERG PLUS THREE
OTHERS

MAMOTLHABANE MARTHA
MOLOISANE VS GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND
PLUS TWO OTHERS

2024-108687

2024-108704

2024-109319

2024-109321

2024-109327

2024-062720

2024-109933

B2111/2024

2024-105547

2024-104079

2024-108955

Lenyai J

Retief J

Lenyai J

Retief J

Strydom AJ

Retief J

Strydom AJ

Lenyai J

Retief J

Lenyai J

Strydom AJ
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

AGDALE DREYER VS THE
DEPARTMENT OF
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
AND COOPERATION PLUS ONE

ROBINSON LIQUORS (PTY) LTD
VS THE GAUTENG LIQUOR
BOARD PLUS ONE

LEVY KEKANA PLUS ONE VS
ABSA BANK LIMITED PLUS ONE

FRANK BUYANGA SADIQI VS
HARMONY INNIGRATION AND
AFRICAN VISA T/A HARMONY
INTERNATIONAL PLUS ELEVEN
OTHERS

KOKETSO MILTON RALEBONA
PLUS ONE VS SAMUEL
NGCAKU PLUS FOUR OTHERS

PRIYANKA RAMNATH VS
ACUMEN GRP (PTY)LTD

LOUWRENS COENRAAD
STANDER PLUS ONE VS THE
MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT,
PRETORIA

RICHARD JOHN PAYNE VS THE
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION, GAUTENG
LOCAL DIVISION PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

TSHEPO MATSEPE PLUS ONE
VS MAGISTRATE COMMITTION
PLUS FOUR OTHERS

KOSMOSDAL EXT 61 AND EXT
62 HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION NPC VS XOLANI
NJOKWENI PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) MORRISON AND
SONS (PTY) LTD

SIBONGILE MVUZA VS FIRST
RAND BANK LIMITED PLUS
THREE OTHERS

2024-103480

2024-105891

2023-097673

10/10/2024
2024-092802

2024-111251

2024-111647

2024-111679

2024-080260

2024-106590

2024-112164

2024-112297

33748/2019

Lenyai J

REMOVED BY
NOTICE

Strydom AJ

NOT
ALLOCATED
YET

Strydom AJ

Lenyai J

Retief J

Retief J

Strydom AJ

Retief J

Lenyai J

Strydom AJ
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28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

IN CAMERA

MELJO PAN AFRICA (PTY) LTD
VS QUINTON ALEXANDER
ROSSOUW PLUS THREE

OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) WILLEM JACOBUS
VENTER PLUS ONE

ISAAC JACQUES COLLIS PLUS
THREE OTHERS VS LEGACY
BUSUNESS FINANCE (PTY) LTD
PLUS TWO OTHERS

VERNON NEMAORANI VS CITY
OF THSWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY

KAMEELDRIFT VOERE (PTY)
LTD VS BULEX GOUO (PTY)

LTD

SITHOLE ARMANDO VASCO VS
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF
HON=ME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

JACQUES VERWEY VS
MINISTER OF POLICE PLUS
SEVEN OTHERS

MALOSE SOLOMON
LEKGOTHOANE PLUS ONE VS
SB GUARANTEE COMPANY
(RF) PROPRIETARY LIMITED

KGABANE MOLOTO VS CLINIX
HEALTH GROUP (PTY) LTD PLU

SIX OTHERS

JEREMIA JERRY MKHONDO
PLUS ONE VS THE
RIETFONTEIN HOMELESS
PEOPLE’S TRUST PLUS EIGHT

OTHERS

2024-112350

B3684/2024

2024-112407

2024-110182

2024-110161

2024-099196

2024-097275

2024-104069

4305/2022

2024-112517

2024-112523

Retief J

Strydom AJ

Lenyai J

Lenyai J

Strydom AJ

NO
ALLOCATION
YET

Retief J

Strydom AJ

Retief J

Lenyai J

Retief J
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